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SPECIFICATIONS

-

FREQUENCY

TRACKING (DIFFERENCE) CHANNEL:

DOWNL INK
UPLINK

VSWR

| THROUGH LINE:

m

INSERTION LOSS
THROUGH LINE;

COUPL ING

10
13
17

10
13
17

(SUM) CHANNEL :
ESUM} CHANNEL :

SUM) CHANNEL:

TRACKING OUTPUTS:

.70-12.75 GHz:
.75-14.50 GHz:
.30-18.40 GHz:

.70-12.75 GHz:
.75-14.50 GHz:
.30-18.40 GHz:

TE,y MODE TO TRACK CHANNEL :
TE5; MODE TO TRACK CHANNEL:

DIFFERENCE CHANNEL NULL DEPTH

POWER HANDL ING

— PRESSUARIZATION

TEMPERATURE RANGE

c FINISH

NOTE: ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS ARE GUARANTED WHEN COUPLER
IS TESTED WITH A LABORATORY LOAD OR A FEED HORN

EXTERIOR:

FLANGE FACES:

10.70-12.75 GHz
10.70-12.75 GHz

13.75-14.50 GHz
17.30-18.40 GHz

.4:1

.05:1
.05:1
.05:1

—_— =

.1 dB MAX
.1 dB MAX
.1 dB MAX

olole

35 dB OR BETTER
10 dB NOMINAL

40 dB WITH RESPECT TO

SUM CHANNEL PEAK
10 KW CW

SEALED TO S PSIG
-40°C TO 60°C

BLACK PAINT PER PS 107,
COLOR NO. 37038 PER

FED-STD-585

ZINC-NICKEL PLATED PER AMS
2417G, TYPE II, CLASS 2

WITH A RETURN LOSS OF 26 dB OR BETTER.

1T

90°
PHASE
SHIFTER

BLOCK DIAGRAM

ISTZE]
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FSCM No

00478

T 111935-2

REV
B
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